FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

KEITH KING ANNOUNCES CANDIDACY FOR LENOIR COUNTY COMMISSIONER, AT-LARGE

Lenoir County, NC, November 27, 2023 – Keith King (58) has announced his candidacy for Lenoir County Commissioner, At-Large. King is currently serving in his third term on the Lenoir County Board of Education.

King was born and raised in Kinston, NC to Roger King (police officer) and Norris King (educator and real estate agent). King has lived in Lenoir County for the majority of his life. He is married to Lesley (pharmacist) and they have two children; Carey (third year law student) and Mary George (accountant and CPA candidate).

King has owned and operated Krown Properties, LLC, located in Lenoir County for over twenty-six years specializing in single-family home rentals and property management. King also has past extensive experience in sales, inventory, and personnel management with businesses headquartered in Raleigh, NC, Cairo, GA, and Azusa, CA.

Since returning home to Lenoir County in 1997, King has been involved within the Lenoir County community in many different aspects including: six years of service on the Lenoir County Recreation Commission, five year member of the Lenoir Community College Horticultural Advisory Committee, La Grange Rotarian for twenty-four years and former club president, former president of the La Grange Chamber of Commerce, La Grange Christian Church deacon, and youth baseball coach for nine years.

"I look forward to contributing to our county's government and helping Lenoir County to continue moving forward. I want to help provide a safe and prosperous environment for our citizens. An environment that entices folks to move to Lenoir County to live, work, and raise their families such as my wife and I did. A decision I do not regret!

Keith King